
HEIGHTS

WALTON HILLS

UNIVERSITY

HEIGHTS

SOUTH EUCLID

SEVEN HILLS

ROCKY

RIVER

RICHMOND HEIGHTS

PARMA HEIGHTS

PARMA

OLMSTED FALLS OAKWOOD

WESTLAKE

WARRENSVILLENORTH

RANDALL

NORTH

OLMSTED

NEWBURGH

HEIGHTS

MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS

MAPLE HEIGHTS

LYNDHURST

LINNDALE

LAKEWOOD

INDEPENDENCE

HIGHLAND

HILLS

GARFIELD HEIGHTS

FAIRVIEW
PARK

EUCLID

EAST

CLEVELAND

CUYAHOGA

HEIGHTS

CLEVELAND

HEIGHTS

CLEVELAND

BROOKLYN

HEIGHTS

BROOKLYN

BROOK PARK

BRATENAHL

BEREA

BEDFORD

HEIGHTSBEDFORD

BEACHWOOD

BAY VILLAGE

OLMSTED

R
o
c
k
y

R
iv
e
r

R
o
c
k
y

R
iv

e
r

R
o
c
k
y

R
iv

e
r

East

B
r
a
n
c
h

R
o
c
k
y

Riv
er

W
e
st

B
r
a
n
c
h

Cuyahoga

R
iv

e
r

Cuyahoga

Ri
ve
r

CUYAHOGA

COUNTY

AIRPORT

CLEVELAND-

HOPKINS AIRPORT

BURKE

LAKEFRONT

AIRPORT

14

14

14

94

94

21

21

175

175

176

3

87

87

43

8

8

237

283

254

43

237

252

175

252

291

176

2

283

2

176J

43D

2

14D

283D

254D

6

6

6

6
6

6

42

42

42

322

422

422

20

20

6A6A

20
322

20

20

6I

90

90

90

9090

90

480

480

480

480
480

480

71

71

71

80

271

271

77

77

77

490

480

480

17

17
1717

10

10

10

10

S.L.M. 180.00

BEGIN

CUY-90-25.15
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SHEET NUM. PART.

ITEM

ITEM GRAND

UNIT DESCRIPTION
NO.

SHEET 

SEE 

4 5 7 01/SAF/OT 02/SAF/OT EXT TOTAL

EROSION CONTROL

995 5 832 30000 1,000 EACH EROSION CONTROL

TRAFFIC CONTROL

125.87 124.67 1.2 850 10010 125.87 MILE GROOVING FOR 6" RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, (ASPHALT)

17,130 17,130 850 10110 17,130 FT GROOVING FOR 6" RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, (ASPHALT)

35,015 35,015 850 10130 35,015 FT GROOVING FOR 12" RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, (ASPHALT)

71.67 71.67 850 20010 71.67 MILE GROOVING FOR 6" RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, (CONCRETE)

7,040 7,040 850 20110 7,040 FT GROOVING FOR 6" RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, (CONCRETE)

28,995 28,995 850 20130 28,995 FT GROOVING FOR 12" RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, (CONCRETE)

99.45 98.89 0.56 807 12010 99.45 MILE WET REFLECTIVE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING, EDGE LINE, 6"

92.96 92.32 0.64 807 12110 92.96 MILE WET REFLECTIVE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING, LANE LINE, 6"

54,805 54,805 807 12310 54,805 FT WET REFLECTIVE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING, CHANNELIZING LINE, 12"

24,170 24,170 807 12410 24,170 FT WET REFLECTIVE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING, DOTTED LINE, 6"

9,205 9,205 807 12430 9,205 FT WET REFLECTIVE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING, DOTTED LINE, 12"

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

200 199 1 614 11110 200 HOUR LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE

100 99.5 0.5 630 97800 100 SF SIGNING, MISC.: ADDITIONAL SIGNS, GROUND MOUNTED, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER 4

INCIDENTALS

LS LS 614 11000 LS MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

LS LS 624 10000 LS MOBILIZATION
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MILE FEET FEET MILE FEET FEET MILE MILE FEET FEET FEET

IR-90
E. 162nd St. to SR-2 Split/US-20 Interchange

66.12 9030 19625 30.74 35.38 17335 9030 2290

Bridge Decks 4.08

IR-271

Lanes End

Summit/Cuyahoga County Line to Express 4.11 2060 64.95 7040 27975 37.36 31.70 25735 7040 4300

IR-480

Bridge

Lorain/Cuyahoga County Line to Rocky River 55.64 8100 13330 1.59 1020 31.35 25.88 11735 8100 2615

Bridge Decks 1.05

TOTALS 125.87 17130 35015 71.67 7040 28995 99.45 92.96 54805 24170 9205



ROUTE
S.L.M.

PAVEMENT MARKING LINE DATA

REMARKS
EDGE LINE, 6"

LINE, 6"

LANE CHANNELIZING LINE, 12"

LINE, 6"

DOTTED 

LINE, 12"

DOTTED 

WHITE YELLOW WHITE YELLOW GORE MAIN RAMP

FROM TO MILE-Mainline MILE-Ramp MILE FEET FEET FEET

IR-271 21.82 23.80 3.96 3.96 5.94 1600 Summit/Cuyahoga County Line to Lane Transition_NB

23.80 25.32 1.52 1.52 5.07 3200 1250 2550 Lane Transition to IR-480 Split_NB

25.32 27.81 2.49 2.49 4.98 IR-480 Split to Express Lanes Begin_NB

21.82 23.91 4.18 4.18 5.75 500 300 Summit/Cuyahoga County Line to Lane Transition_SB

23.91 25.11 1.20 1.20 4.51 1600 750 Lane Transition to IR-480 Split_SB

25.11 27.68 2.57 2.57 5.14 IR-480 Split to Express Lanes End_SB

Ramps 0.37 0.37 Ramp from IR-480 WB (Start at Summit/Cuyahoga County Line)

0.49 0.49 Ramp to IR-480 EB (End at Summit/Cuyahoga County Line)

23.28 0.30 0.30 0.10 580 410 910 NB exit ramp to Broadway Ave.

600 Fair Oaks Rd. gore with exit ramp

23.28 0.33 0.23 0.12 1410 1100 SB entrance ramp from Broadway Ave.

530 Oak Leaf Rd. gore with entrance ramp

23.42 0.35 0.30 0.09 600 900 NB entrance ramp from Forbes Rd.

23.76 0.28 0.28 600 520 850 SB exit ramp to Forbes Rd.

1440 Ramp to IR-480 WB

3140 325 Ramp from IR-480 EB

NB exit ramp to Rockside Rd.

26.07 0.22 0.23 1420 1120 NB entrance ramp from Rockside Rd.

0.31 0.31 SB entrance ramp from Rockside Rd.

26.26 700 310 1750 SB exit ramp to Rockside Rd.

26.80 0.18 0.18 1880 SB entrance ramp from Miles Rd.

26.90 800 150 1030 NB exit ramp to Miles Rd./US-422 EB Split (Stop at Theoretical Gore End)

27.07 1420 830 SB entrance ramp from US-422 WB (Stop at Theoretical Gore Begin)

SHEET SUB-TOTALS 15.92 15.92 2.83 2.69 31.70 20890 2785 2060 7040 4300

GRAND TOTALS 99.45 92.96 54805 24170 9205
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